

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8283/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2005 in WA No.205/2005

of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

BISHNU RAM BORO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARAN MACHAHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, permission to file rejoinder affidavit,
placing additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/12/2006 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. B. Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ng. J.R. Luwang, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group,Adv.s.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rao.N,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos.2 to 5 are directed to file counter affidavit within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the petition after four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Assistant Registrar