

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8283/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2005 in WA No.205/2005

of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

BISHNU RAM BORO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARAN MACHAHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, permission to file rejoinder affidavit  
and placing additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ng. J.R. Luwang,Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Sarma,Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group,Adv.s.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned advocate  
for the petitioner.

Six weeks' time is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the petition thereafter.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master